GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2548
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2025

NITI AAYOG AND PLANNING

2548 SHRI SAMIRUL ISLAM:

(@)
(b)
(©)
(d)

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:
status of five-year Plans replaced by NITI Aayog;
integrated planning models used by Centre;

role of planning in SDG localization; and

planning assistance to the State of West Bengal vs other States?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

a): ayog replaced erstwhile Plannin ommission w.c.1. anuary, . Formulation NITI Aayog replaced hile Planning C issi f. 1% January, 2015. F lati of five-year plans has been discontinued since then.

(b), (¢ ) & (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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